
Proudly Presented By

The product information contained in this brochure has been compiled to the best of our knowledge on the basis 
of thorough tests and research work and with regard to the current state of our practical experience in the 
industry. This product information is non-binding. Our statements relating to possible uses of the product do 
not constitute a guarantee that such uses are appropriate in a particular user̀ s case or that such uses do not 
infringe the patents or proprietary rights of any third party. We assume no risk or liability whatever in connection 
with any particular use, if not expressly confirmed by us in writing. Therefore HCS Group and its affiliated 
companies grant no warranty and does not accept any liability in connection with this product information 
or its use. Except where noted otherwise, all registered trademarks are owned by HCS Group or its affiliated 
companies. The reproduction of any or all of the information contained in this brochure is expressly forbidden 
without HCS’s prior written consent.

Haltermann Carless UK
Bridges Road, Ellesmere Port
Cheshire CH65 4EQ
Great Britain
+44 (0)845 602 1003
EOS@h-c-s-group.com

Electrical Oil Services GmbH
Oehleckerring 6a 
22419 Hamburg
Germany
+49 (0) 40 500 910 850
sales@electricaloilservices.com

About EOS

Electrical Oil Services (EOS) is a key brand of HCS Group GmbH and a leading 
supplier of both regenerated and unused electrical insulating oils and 
associated services in Europe. EOS specialists have 60 years’ experience 
in the production and marketing of insulating oils and supply both large and 
small customers in the electricity distribution industry with tailor-made 
solutions. 

Electrical Oil Services

www.electricaloilservices.com

EN
 0

5
/2

0
1

9

EOS® NTO 
Unused Insulating Oil 



Unused Insulating Oil

 Complies with international standard IEC 60296

 Excellent quality

 Pure hydrocarbon oil based on selected crude oils

 Specially refined and blended 

 Meets individual requirements of our customers 

Property Test 
Method

Specification Typical 
Datamin max

Physical

Appearance
clear, free from sediment 

and suspended matter

Viscosity @ - 30 °C [mm²/s] ISO 3104 1800 1291

Viscosity @ 40 °C [mm²/s] ISO 3104 12.0 10.3

Closed Flash Point [°C] ISO 2719 135 141

Pour Point [°C] ISO 3016 - 40 - 57

Density @ 20 °C [g/ml] ISO 12185 0.895 0.876

Chemical 

Neutralisation value [mgKOH/g] IEC 62021-1 0.01 < 0.01

Corrosive sulphur
IEC 62535

ASTM 1275 B
DIN 51353

non-corrosive

Polycyclic aromatics mass [%]
BS 2000

IP 346
3 < 3

PCB content [mg/kg] IEC 61619 not-detectable

Water content [mg/kg]
Bulk
Drums

IEC 60814
30
40

< 15
< 25

Oxidation stability  
@ 120 °C at 164h
Acidity after oxidation [mgKOH/g]
Sludge value [%]

IEC 61125 
(method C)

1.2
0.8

0.7
0.2

Electrical

Dielectric Dissipation Factor  
@ 90 °C

IEC 60247 0.005 0.001

Breakdown voltage on delivery 
[kV]

IEC 60156 30 > 40


