## **About EOS**

Electrical Oil Services (EOS) is a key brand of HCS Group GmbH and a leading supplier of both regenerated and unused electrical insulating oils and associated services in Europe. EOS specialists have 60 years' experience in the production and marketing of insulating oils and supply both large and small customers in the electricity distribution industry with tailor-made solutions.



## **Electrical Oil Services**

www.electricaloilservices.com

Haltermann Carless UK Bridges Road, Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH65 4EQ Great Britain +44 (0)845 602 1003 EOS@h-c-s-group.com Electrical Oil Services GmbH
Oehleckerring 6a
22419 Hamburg
Germany
+49 (0) 40 500 910 850
sales@electricaloilservices.com

The product information contained in this brochure has been compiled to the best of our knowledge on the basis of thorough tests and research work and with regard to the current state of our practical experience in the industry. This product information is non-binding. Our statements relating to possible uses of the product do not constitute a guarantee that such uses are appropriate in a particular user's case or that such uses do not infringe the patents or proprietary rights of any third party. We assume no risk or liability whatever in connection with any particular use, if not expressly confirmed by us in writing. Therefore HCS Group and its affiliated companies grant no warranty and does not accept any liability in connection with this product information or its use. Except where noted otherwise, all registered trademarks are owned by HCS Group or its affiliated companies. The reproduction of any or all of the information contained in this brochure is expressly forbidden without HCS's prior written consent.





## **Unused Insulating Oil**

- Complies with international standard IEC 60296
- Excellent quality
- Pure hydrocarbon oil based on selected crude oils
- Specially refined and blended
- Meets individual requirements of our customers



Property	Test	Specification Typical		
	Method	min	max	Data
Physical				
Appearance		clear, free from sediment and suspended matter		
Viscosity @ - 30 °C [mm²/s]	ISO 3104		1800	1291
Viscosity @ 40 °C [mm²/s]	ISO 3104		12.0	10.3
Closed Flash Point [°C]	ISO 2719	135		141
Pour Point [°C]	ISO 3016		- 40	- 57
Density @ 20 °C [g/ml]	ISO 12185		0.895	0.876
Chemical				
Neutralisation value [mgKOH/g]	IEC 62021-1		0.01	< 0.01
Corrosive sulphur	IEC 62535 ASTM 1275 B DIN 51353	non-corrosive		
Polycyclic aromatics mass [%]	BS 2000 IP 346		3	<3
PCB content [mg/kg]	IEC 61619	not-detectable		
Water content [mg/kg] Bulk Drums	IEC 60814		30 40	< 15 < 25
Oxidation stability @ 120°C at 164h Acidity after oxidation [mgKOH/g] Sludge value [%]	IEC 61125 (method C)		1.2 0.8	0.7 0.2
Electrical				
Dielectric Dissipation Factor @ 90 °C	IEC 60247		0.005	0.001
Breakdown voltage on delivery [kV]	IEC 60156	30		>40